
 
IN THE CONSTITUTIONAL COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 

 
 

COURT ROLL- 4th TERM (2018) 
 

 
01 November 2018 (Thursday)  Alex Ruta versus Minister of Home Affairs 
     CCT 02/18  
 
06 November 2018 (Tuesday)  Thirien Naidoo versus Absa Bank Limited 

and Others  
     CCT 39/18 
  
08 November 2018 (Thursday)  Oupa Chipane Phaahla versus Minister of 

Justice and Correctional Services and 
Another  

     CCT 44/18 
 
 
13 November 2018 (Thursday)  Ndishavhelafhi Thomas Nekokwane v Road 

Accident Fund  
     CCT 322/17 
 
14 November 2018 (Wednesday) Karin Steenkamp & 1817 Others versus 

Edcon Limited  
     CCT 29/18 

 
      
15 November 2018 (Thursday)  Bryan James De Klerk v Minister of Police  
     CCT 95/18 
 

 
20 November 2018 (Tuesday)  Road Traffic Management Corporation 

Waymark Infotech (PTY) Limited  
     CCT 73/18 

 
 

21 November 2018 (Wednesday) Buffalo City Metropolitan Municipality v 
Metgovis (PTY) Limited  

     CCT 78/18 
 

22 November 2018 (Thursday)  Competition Commission v Media 24 (PTY) 
Limited  

     CCT 90/18 
 



27 November 2018 (Tuesday)  Public Protector v South African Reserve 
Bank  

     CCT 107/18 


